AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION SHEET

SUBJECT: APPROVE AND RATIFY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND THREE-YEAR FUNDING PROPOSAL (DISTRICTS: ALL)

REQUIRES FOUR VOTES:	Yes	No 🖌	
WRITTEN DISCLOSURE PER	R COUNTY	CHARTER	SECTION 1000.1 REQUIRED
	Yes	No 🖌	

PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS:

June 23, 2020 (6), approved the Child and Family Strengthening Advisory Board of San Diego County (Advisory Board) Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20 Children's Trust Fund (CTF) Funding Proposal; March 26, 2019 (11), approved the revised Administrative Code, Article IIIv establishing the new Advisory Board; December 11, 2018 (14), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2018-19; September 26, 2017 (04), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2017-18; September 13, 2016 (11), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2016-17; August 4, 2015 (6), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2015-16; September 16, 2014 (8), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2014-15; September 10, 2013 (8), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2013-14; December 4, 2012 (6), approved the CTF Funding Proposal for FY 2012-13; April 3, 2012 (11), approved the revised Administrative Code, Article IIIo establishing the new County of San Diego Child Abuse Prevention Coordinating Council (CAPCC); March 1, 2011 (6), approved the CTF spending plan for FY 2011-12; June 29, 2010 (7), approved the CTF spending plan for FY 2010-11; January 26, 2010 (9), approved the CTF spending plan for FY 2009-10; June 11, 2002 (20), directed the Commission re-title Coordinating Council to the Child Abuse Prevention Committee (CAPC) as a standing committee of the Commission to carry out the duties of the County Child Abuse Prevention Council; February 26, 2002 (5), authorized the integration of the San Diego Community Child Abuse Prevention Coordinating Council as a standing committee of the Commission on Children, Youth and Families to oversee programs and prioritize recommendations for the allocation of the CTF; December 14, 1982 (59), directed the establishment of a CTF to serve as a depository for designated funds generated by AB 2994.

BOARD POLICY APPLICABLE:

A-114, County Prevention Policy

BOARD POLICY STATEMENTS:

In accordance with Board Policy A-114, funds allocated to carry out the duties and responsibilities of the Child and Family Strengthening Advisory Board of San Diego County, provide legal services for guardianship and legal advocacy services for special education and pre-petition, provide primary and secondary prevention services through Kinship Caregiver Supports contracts, and provide flexible funding for emergency resources and supports to children and families reinforce the County Prevention Policy by creating sustainable conditions and environments that foster family strengthening and promote a region that is healthy, safe, and thriving.

MANDATORY COMPLIANCE:

California Welfare and Institutions Code Section 18966

ORACLE AWARD NUMBER(S) AND CONTRACT AND/OR REQUISITION NUMBER(S):

Contract Numbers 557703 and 562823

OTHER CONCURRENCE(S): N/A

INTERNAL REVIEW COMPLETE BY:

Signature

CONTACT PERSON(S):

Name 858-616-5812

Phone Kimberly.Giardina@sdcounty.ca.gov

E-mail

Name 858-614-9135 Phone Alex.Kahn@sdcounty.ca.gov E-mail